NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THIS DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF HARRIS KOCHER SMITH.

OWNER SIGNATURES:

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING,
SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL
LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT
THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN
THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN.
ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF
THE CITY OF AURORA.

1725 PEORIA - SITE PLAN WITH WAIVERS

SITUATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67

IN WITNESS THEREOF, GRAND PEAKS PROPERTIES, INC. HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO
LAND USE (PER 2015 IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS) MULTI-FAMILY/RETAIL y y BY:
LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY BOUNDARY (SF) 30,614 (PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE IA (55,544 SF), IIA (92,939 SF)
2015-IBC OCCUPANCIES R2,S2, B, A3, M
SPRINKLER NFPA 13
GROSS BUILDING FLOOR AREA (SF) 186,011
RETAIL GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) 4,000 (CORPORATE. SEAL)
RESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) 92,939 A
GARAGE GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) 47,516 STATE OF COLORADO ) SS
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 85-0"
PROPOSED # OF STORIES 8 COUNTY OF ) SS
TOTAL # OF BUILDINGS i
TOTAL # OF RETAIL UNITS 7 TENENTS THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS ____ DAY OF
TOTAL # OF DWELLING UNITS % AD
DENSITY (DU/AC) 136.6 - E MONTVIEW BLVD BY:
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAC*iE - 23,022 (75.200%) Comment noted. Code section (PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)
H/_?F.{E:,L/J_\FTACF?RE@(SF) 6,’29‘7, ((19;1% ,/‘;) has been referenced in these
LANDSBAPE AREASTY LA (WeeA | lines of the table
BUILDING SIGNAGE (SF) ; : WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL
GENERAL (PERMITTED/PROVIDED) 100 PER SIGN FACE/227 :
RESIDENTIAL (PERMITTED/PROVIDED) 96/53 :
RETAIL (PERMITTED/PROVIDED) 80 PER SIGN/104 ] E19TH A (NOTARY PUBLIC)
STANDARD PARKING SPACES |
REQUIRED (RETAIL/RESIDENTIAL) 175
PROVIDED (RETAIL & RESIDENTIAL SHARED POOL) 103 e _ - =
ACCESSIBLE SPACES - % 2 z (NOTARY SEAL)
REQUIRED 6 = @ & = '
PROVIDED 5 =) < o > MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES E 17TH AVE NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS:
REQUIRED 1 SHEET |NDEX '
PROVIDED 1 1 COVER SHEET
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 110 2 GENERAL NOTES
LOADING SPACES 3 SITE PLAN
REQUIRED 1 S | T E 4 UTILITY PLAN
PROVIDED 1 | 5  GRADING PLAN
BICYCLE SPACES E 16TH AVE 6  LANDSCAPE NOTES
REQUIRED 1 7 LANDSCAPE PLAN
PROVIDED (OUTSIDE) 4 8  LANDSCAPE DETAILS CITY QF AU RORA APPROVALS:
PROVIDED (GARAGE) 42 9  HYDROZONE PLAN
* HARD SURFACE AREA INCLUDES PARKING AND DRIVES. 10 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
** LANDSCAPE AREA INCLUDES IRRIGATED SOD, IRRIGATED NATIVE SEED AREA, PLANTING BEDS, AND SIDEWALKS. 1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS CITY ATTORNEY: DATE
12 BUILDING ELEVATIONS PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE
WAIVERS 13 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
WAIVER TYPE CITY STANDARD WAIVER REQUEST 14 BUILDING PLANS PLANNING: COMMISSION: (CHARPERSON) DATE
THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING A WAIVER 15 BUILDING PLANS
MINIMUM APARTMENT UNIT SIZES: STUDIO/EFFICIENCY APARTMENTS - 500  [FOR A REDUCTION OF THE MINIMUM 16 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC PLAN CITY COUNCIL: DATE
AVERAGE UNIT SIZE SF, ONE-BEDROOM APARTMENTS - 700 SF AND TWO-BEDROOM APARTMENT UNIT SIZES: ONE-BEDROOM 17 PHOTOMETRIC LIGHTING DETAILS ' (MAYOR)
APARTMENTS - 900 SF WITH AND AVERAGE GROSS APART SIZE OF 900 APARTMENTS - 575 SF, WITH A TOTAL 18 PHOTOMETRIC LIGHTING DETAILS
SQUARE FEET. AVERAGE GROSS APARTMENT SIZE OF 750 ,
SQUARE FEET ATTEST: DATE
' (CITY CLERK)
PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS OF A
MULTIFAMILY DEVELOPMENT: 1 SPACE PER EFFICIENCY UNIT, 1. 5 SPACES DATABASE APPROVAL DATE:
PER ONE-BEDROOM UNIT, & 2 SPACES FOR EACH TWO-BEDROOM UNIT.
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 175.7 SPACES. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS FOR A PARKING Vl Cl N l TY MAP
REDUCTION FROM THE TOTAL PARKING SCALE: 1"=500
RETAIL SPACE REQUIREMENTS: 4 SPACES PER 1,000GSF REQUIRED PER TABLE 15.1 AND THE SHARED
PARKING REDUCTION PER TABLE 15.2. THE
SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT IS PERMITTED WHERE MULTIPLE USES ARE  |SITE PARKING IS REQUESTED TO BE A )
PARKING REDUCTION .
LOCATED IN A COMMON BUILDING CONTAINING A MINIMUM OF 20,000 GSF.  |BLENDED ONE (1) VEHICULAR PARKING W
TABLE 15.1 MAYBE MODIFIED BY REDUCTIONS LISTED IN TABLE 15.2. SPACE PER DWELLING UNIT. ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF
TOTAL SHARED PARKING REQUIRED: 129 SPACES. Eg;ﬁhB/EES'ESSF"SS\\I/T%DP'/?FJQ&((; OS1PACES LEGAI_ D ESCR| P T| ON
: : COLORADO AT 0'CLOCK __M, THIS DAY
BICYCLE PARKING SPACE REDUCTION: THE NUMBER OF MOTOR VEHICLE |9 RETAIL PARKING SPACES)
PARKING SPACES MAY BE REDUCED AT THE RATIO OF ONE (1) VEHICLE LOT 1, BLOCK 1 1725 PEORIA SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 OF AD, 20___.
SPACE FOR EACH TWO (2) BICYCLE PARKING SPACES, UP TO 5% OF THE
MAX OF THE REQUIRED MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING.
CLERK AND RECORDER:

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF DEPUTY:
SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN AS BEARING SOUTH 89°38'19" WEST AS SHOWN ON CITY OF AURORA

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT HORIZONTAL CONTROL MAP 04D OF SAID QUARTER

SECTION, DATED NOVEMBER 3, 2008, MONUMENTED AS SHOWN HEREON.

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

2015 - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE COLORADO STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221

BENCHMARK:

THE SITE VERTICAL BENCHMARK IS CITY OF AURORA ID 4S6701NW0O01, AKA
05—-030A. SAID BENCHMARK IS A 3"BRASS DISK STAMPED: COA BM, G—020A,
5—030A, 2003 AND LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF AN INLET AT THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF EAST COLFAX AVENUE AND PEORIA STREET. ELEVATION =

PROVIDED: TYPEA -2 UNITS @ 6 PTS EA=12 PTS 9389.50 NAVDa8S8.

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS:

REQUIRED: 2% OF TOTAL UNITS (96 TOTAL UNITS) REQUIRED: 42 POINTS (PTS)

AMENDMENTS

TYPEB -94 UNITS @ 4 PTS EACH = 376 PTS
PROVIDED: 2 UNITS

TOTAL : 388 PTS

CIVIL ENGINEER: MECHANCIAL /

APPLICANT: LANDSCAPE /PLANNING:  ARCHITECT:
OMIS CAPITAL, LLC NORRIS DESIGN JHP ARCHITECTURE HARRIS KOCHER SMITH ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

18 E. 48TH ST,, 19TH FL 1101 BANNOCK STREET 8340 MEADOW RD, 1120 LINCOLN STREET, GIVEN & ASSOCIATES
NEW YORK, NY 10017 DENVER, CO 80204 SUITE 248 SUITE 1000 735 S. XENON CT. #201
DALLAS, TEXAS DENVER, CO 80203 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
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SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

2, ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

3. RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY
AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE
HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE POSTED ”"NO PARKING — FIRE LANE.”

4, "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE
PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK (EXCEPTION: TO AN ACCESSIBLE GARAGE). AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CAN
ONLY BE WITHIN A DRIVE AISLE WHEN IT IS BEING EXTENDED TO AN ACCESSIBLE PARKING GARAGE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE
MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE
SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE
STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) A117.1.2009. AS ADOPTED ON 29 MAY 03 THE CITY OF
AURORA THE CITY OF AURORA WILL ALSO UTILIZE C.R.S. 9-5-101 TO C.R.S. 9-5-106. THE STATE STATUTE IS NOT INTENDED TO
SUPPLEMENT OTHER LAWS ALREADY IN PLACE THERE. THE ALTERNATIVE HOUSING TYPES AND POINT SYSTEM CANNOT BE USED TO
SATISFY IBC REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

6. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL
LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

7. ALL CROSSINGS AND ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND
STREET RIGHTS—OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY
OF AURORA’S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS—OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY FACILITIES THAT MAY
RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR PRIVATE UTILITIES.

8. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEW AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

9. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, SECTION 126, ARTICLE VI — NUMBERING OF
BUILDINGS.

10.  ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING
MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS
HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT,

Comment noted. Text size has THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE

been increased. OF OCCUPANCY.

1. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION
PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY
ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION,
PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE
EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE
TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

12.  FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.

13. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON
THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL
CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION
PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR
VICE VERSA.

14, ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT
ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL
APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

15, ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN
ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

16.  ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS,
CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC, ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

17. FIRE LANE AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS, SIGN DETAILS, HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED AND APPROVED WITH THE CIVIL PLANS, "SIGNAGE AND STRIPING" PACKAGE. THIS SIGN PACKAGE SHALL INCLUDE ALL
OTHER SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY OTHER CITY DEPARTMENTS.

18.  THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO
COVERAGE (ERRC). AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE REQUIRED TO HIRE A QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT 3RD PARTY TO ASSESS THE RADIO FREQUENCY LEVELS
WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. ONCE COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE TEST TO BOTH THE GC AND THE
AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO WHETHER THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO SURVEILLANCE. A
STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL
REQUIRE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS TO THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF AN ERRC SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND INSTALLATIONS IS AT THE OWNER OR
DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. FUTURE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE AFTER THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO FREQUENCY COVERAGE.

19.  EMERGENCY INGRESS AND EGRESS — RIGHT—OF—WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRATED
OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED
PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE POSTED
"NO PARKING-FIRE LANE".

20. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON 2015 IBC, CHAPTER 11, THE ICC A117.1-2009.
SITES CONTAINING SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE REQUIRED BY STATE STATUTES TO COMPLY WITH COLORADO STATE
HOUSE BILL 03-1221, ARTICLE 5—STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE HOUSING (C.R.S. 9-5-101 TO 9-5-106.

21, THIS SHALL CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT THAT SHALL GUARANTEE TO THE GOVERNING BODY THAT BEFORE THE ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY THE OVERALL SITE WILL MEET THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221. THE
SITE PLAN WILL REFLECT AN IMPLEMENTATION PLAN DEFINING THE APPROPRIATE NUMBER OF ACCESSIBILITY POINT VALUE PER
DWELLING UNITS FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, AS PROVIDED IN C.R.S 9—5-105. ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE EASILY ACCESSIBLE AND ADAPTABLE FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND WILL COMPLY WITH THE
MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR THE BUILDING AND FACILITIES PROVIDING ACCESSIBILITY AND
USABILITY FOR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE, PROMULGATED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD INSTITUTE, COMMONLY
CITED AS ANSI A117.1-1998. OWNER OF PROPERTY FOR THE ABOVE PERMIT:

22.  OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF 25% OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION COSTS FOR THE INTERSECTION OF 17TH
AVE AND PEORIA STREET, IF NEEDED. PURSUANT TO 147-37.5 OF CITY CODE, THE PERCENTAGE OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION
COSTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE PAID TO THE CITY BY THE APPLICANT/OWNER, TO BE HELD IN ESCROW FOR SUCH PURPOSE,
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE RELATED DEVELOPMENT OF AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY CITY CODE. THE
PERCENTAGE ABOVE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION MODIFICATION COST AS ESTIMATED AT THE TIME OF
THE ESCROW DEPOSIT TO CALCULATE SPECIFIC DOLLAR FUNDING REQUIREMENT.

23.  THE DEVELOPER, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT
OF THE ACCESS CONTROL GATE OR BARRIER SYSTEM TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS TO WITHIN THE SITE. IF THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT ORDER
NOTICE THAT ALL AFFECTED GATES BE CHAINED AND LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION UNTIL REPAIRED OR REPLACED AND RETESTED
TO ALL CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS AT THE TIME OF THE MVIOLATION. IF THE GATING SYSTEM IS NOT MAINTAINED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THE LICENSE FOR THE EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING SYSTEM WILL BE REVOKED
AND THE GATING SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED. MANUALLY OPERATED GATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A KNOX PADLOCK
OR OTHER APPROVED KNOX LOCKING DEVICE. GATING SYSTEMS WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "GATING SYSTEMS
CROSSING FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS CHECKLIST". A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE BUILDING DIVISION IS
REQUIRED TO BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY GATING/BARRIER SYSTEM THAT CROSSES A
DEDICATED FIRE LANE EASEMENT.

24, ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, ARTICLE VIl SECTION 126-282, NUMBERING OF
BUILDINGS. THE FOLLOWING SYSTEM SHALL BE FOLLOWED FOR NUMBERING OF INTERNAL UNITS OF ALL MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS AND ALL NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS WITH UNITS WITH ONLY INTERNAL ACCESS; THE LOWEST LEVEL OF UNITS WILL BE
NUMBERED BEGINNING WITH THE NUMBER 100, THEN UNIT 101 AND CONTINUING IN INCREMENTS OF ONE NUMBER PER UNIT. THE
SECOND LEVEL OF UNITS WILL BE NUMBERED BEGINNING WITH THE NUMBER 200, THEN UNIT 201 AND CONTINUING IN INCREMENTS
OF ONE NUMBER PER UNIT. ALL ADDITIONAL UPPER FLOORS SHALL BE SIMILARLY NUMBERED. THE UNIT NUMBERS SHALL BE PLACED
ON THE DOOR OF EACH UNIT OR APARTMENT OR ADJACENT THERETO, USING A CONTRASTING COLOR FROM THAT OF THE DOOR OR
THE SURROUNDING WALLS.
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Staff recommends that you provide an artistic wrap on the transformer that will be along 17th Ave.  This will reduce the visual impacts of this utility along the street
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Comment noted. See revised Site Plan.
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Comment noted. Photometric plans have been revised. 
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Comment noted. Label for utility easement has been added on revised plans.
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The wall is a full height brick wall to match the building.  Rerfer to architectural sheets
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Comment noted. See revised plan.
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Comment noted. See revised plan.
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Text Box
Sidewalk easement has been revised outside of building overhangs. The drainage easement follows the building overhang line on the north side of the building. Additional labels have been added for clarity. 
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A license agreement is required for private storm water infrastructure encroaching the utility easement. 
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No trees will be allowed over the water meter and by pass line.  The water meter lid must be accessible at all times.  A fixture unit table and Estimated daily average usage is required for 3" commercial meters on civil plans.
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Comment noted. Included multiple dimension strings for variable width easement.
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1725 PEORIA - SITE PLAN WITH WAIVERS

SITUATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67

WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO
LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST

GENERAL NOTES

1. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR PERMITTING UNLESS STATED FOR
SUCH USE IN THE TITLE BLOCK.

2. SIGHT TRIANGLES AND SIGHT LINES SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED BY EQUIPMENT,
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, PLANT MATERIAL OR ANY OTHER VISUAL OBSTACLE DURING THE
CONTRACT PERIOD AND AT MATURITY OF PLANTS PER LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
NO PLANT MATERIAL OTHER THAN GROUND COVER IS ALLOWED TO BE PLANTED ADJACENT TO
FIRE HYDRANTS AS STIPULATED BY JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

3. SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED BY PLANT MATERIAL, OR ANY OTHER VISUAL
OBSTACLE, OVER 30" IN HEIGHT.

4. LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS, RESTRICTIONS OR PROCEDURES
SHALL SUPERSEDE THESE PLANS, NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS WHEN MORE STRINGENT. NOTIFY
THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IF CONFLICTS OCCUR.

CITY OF AURORA NOTES

1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 cu.yrds/1,000sf.

2. ALL FREE STANDING LIGHTS WITHIN THIS PLAN ARE STREETLIGHTS, PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS AND
BOLLARD LIGHTS.

3. THE SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS AND PLAZAS ARE TO BE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH, STANDARD
GRAY CONCRETE UNLESS INDICATED DIFFERENTLY.

4. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR
ENTIRE LENGTH FOR THE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY.

5. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR
INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO
ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

6. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL PLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE
DEPARTMENT INLET CONNECTIONS OR FIRE PROTECTION CONTROL VALVES IN A MANNER THAT
WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT OR FIRE HYDRANTS FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNABLE.
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DETERRED OR HINDERED FROM GAINING IMMEDIATE
ACCESS TO FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT OR HYDRANTS.

7. A5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS.

8.  LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS
THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS).

9.  TREES MAY NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 8' OF ANY PUBLIC UTILITY.

10.  PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF 13" LOCAL RIVER ROCK. FOR AREAS
SPECIFIED AS COBBLE, USE 2-4" LOCAL RIVER ROCK. WEED BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER COBBLE
AND RIVER ROCK MULCH.

11. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS
INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE
ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE OWNER AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY
OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF -WAY. THE OWNER, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY
FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID
PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS.

IRRIGATION NOTES

1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND
DRYLAND GRASS AREAS THAT COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN SEC. 146-1429, MUST BE
WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN,
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE
CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.

JJ)IJ
NORRIS DESIGN

Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding

1101 Bannock Street
Denver, Colorado 80204
P 303.892.1166
www.norris-design.com
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TREE PROTECTION PLAN SUMMARY
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CALIPER INCHES
REMOVED

CALIPER INCHES
RELOCATED

CALIPER INCHES
REPLACED FOR
MITIGATION

36

4

NOTES:

1. REPLACEMENT TREES FOR TREE MITIGATION PURPOSES MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER LANDSCAPE STANDARD

REQUIREMENTS

2. EVERGREEN TREES USED FOR MITIGATION TREES AT A CALIPER CONVERSION OF 3 THE HEIGHT OF THE TREE. AS
SPECIFIED ALL EVERGREEN TREES ARE TO BE 10' IN HEIGHT, THEREFORE 5 CALIPER INCHES PER EVERGREEN TREE
AS PER PG.29 OF THE COA LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

3. 10 STREET TREES ARE LABELED WITH AN "M" WITHIN THE TREE SYMBOLS ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANS AND HAVE

BEEN UPSIZED /4" TO ACCOUNT FOR MITIGATION.

STANDARD RIGHTS-OF-WAY STREET TREE TABLE

NON STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER

A column has been added.

Add a column that has buffer width
required/provided. 10/8 etc. The
explanation is fine beneath the table,
but the req. and provided still need to
be accounted for.

(3) added

Add (3) in parenthesis

QTY.  SYM. COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SIZE & COND.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIDUOUS CANOPY TREES ‘ )
7 RML REDMOND LINDEN TILIA AMERICAN 'REDMOND' 3" CAL. B&B
3 EOA ENGLISH OAK QUERCUS ROBUR 3" CAL. B&B
EVERGREEN TREES
4 SNS NORTH STAR SPRUCE PICEA GLAUCA 'NORTH STAR' 8'HT. MIN (SPECIMEN)
3 ASE ARNOLD SENTINEL AUSTRIAN PINE PINUS NIGRA 'ARNOLD SENTINEL' 8'HT. MIN (SPECIMEN)
DECIDUOUS ORNAMENTAL TREES
3 ABS AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORS 2.5" CAL., B&B
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS
8 BBN NANA BURNING BUSH EUONYMUS NANUS #5 CONT.
7 BMS BLUE MIST SPIREA CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS 'BLUE MIST' #5 CONT.
23 DBB DWARF BURNING BUSH EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTA' #5 CONT.
3 GND DARTS GOLD NINEBARK PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'DARTS GOLD! #5 CONT.
18 KOD KODIAK ORANGE HONEYSUCKLE DIERVILLA RIVULARIS 'G2X88544' #5 CONT.
EVERGREEN SHRUBS
6 BCH BLUE CHIP JUNIPER JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' #5 CONT.
36 CccCJ CALGARY CARPET JUNIPER JUNIPERUS SABINA 'CALGARY CARPET' #5 CONT.
6 CHO COTONEASTER, ROCK COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS #5 CONT.
12 DSC DWARF SCOTCH PINE PINUS SYLVESTRIS 'GLAUCA NANA' #5 CONT.
21 GSP GLOBE SPRUCE PICEA PUNGENS 'GLOBOSA' #5 CONT.
16 MCO OREGON GRAPE HOLLY, COMPACT MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 'COMPACTA' #5 CONT.
52 MEJ MEDORA JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM 'MEDORA' #5 CONT.
3 NLD NINEBARK, LITTLE DEVIL PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'DONNA MAY' #5 CONT.
10 SKJ SKY ROCKET JUNIPER JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM 'SKYROCKET! #5 CONT.
GRASSES
12 BGG BLUE GRAMA GRASS BOUTELOUA GRACILLIS #1 CONT.
12 BLO BLUE GRAMA GRASS, BLONDE AMBITION BOUTELOUA GRACILLIS 'BLONDE AMBITION' #1 CONT.
16 CMG COMPACT MAIDEN GRASS MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'ADAGIO' #1 CONT.
26 FRG FEATHER REED GRASS CALAMAGROSTIS ARUNDINACEA 'KARL FORESTER' #1 CONT.
6 HFG HARDY FOUNTAIN GRASS PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN' #1 CONT.

Add (4) in parenthesis

STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER

(4) added
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Add (3) in parenthesis
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Add a column that has buffer width required/provided.  10/8 etc.  The explanation is fine beneath the table, but the req. and provided still need to be accounted for.
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Kbish
Callout
If the applicant wishes to consider the installation of an artistic wrap, coordination on wraps for boxes can be done through our Public Works Dept., specifically Anna Bunce. (303) 739-7263.

sdekoski
Callout
show storm line. No landscaping around/over storm inlets.

swieder
Callout
Please ensure that it's noted that there should be 5' x 5' score lines on the standard concrete pavement

swieder
Callout
Please add a bench along 17th Avenue

phannon
Text Box
A bench has been added

phannon
Text Box
The design team will continue to explore wrapping the transformer.

phannon
Text Box
A note has been added

phannon
Text Box
The storm line is shown and landscape material has been removed around inlets.


1725 PEORIA - SITE PLAN WITH WAIVERS

SITUATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67
WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

PRUNING NOTES: @ PLACE MIN. %" PVC PIPE AROUND GROMMETED NYLON STRAPS @ SPECIFIED MULCH

NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THIS DRAWING WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF HARRIS KOCHER SMITH.

ALL PRUNING SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A300 STANDARDS.

DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE AT PLANTING. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS, CO-DOMINANT

LEADERS AND BROKEN BRANCHES. SOME INTERIOR TWIGS AND LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE
PRUNED. HOWEVER, DO NOT REMOVE THE TERMINAL BUDS OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND TO THE
EDGE OF THE CROWN.

STAKING NOTES:

STAKE TREES PER FOLLOWING SCHEDULE, THEN REMOVE AT END OF FIRST GROWING SEASON.

EACH WIRE. EXPOSED WIRE
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GAUGE CABLE - TWIST WIRE

(2) 6FT.UNTREATED WOOD POST ONLY TO KEEP FROM SLIPPING.
(MIN. 1.5" DIAMETER). ALL SHALL

BE DRIVEN OUTSIDE ROOTBALL 4-6" HIGH WATER SAUCER IN
AND IN UNDISTURBED SOIL. NON-TURF AREAS.

(3) TREEWRAPTOBE INSTALLED (i) BACKFILLWITH BLEND OF

PRUNE ALL DEAD OR
DAMAGED WOOD PRIOR
TO PLANTING

AMENDED SOIL IN PLANTING BED
@ PER SPECIFICATIONS. TILL SOIL
TO A DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES.

(3) FINISH GRADE (TOP OF MULCH)
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REF. IRRIGATION DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION AND DETAIL.
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WHEN PLANTED ON A CURVE ORIENT ROWS TO FOLLOW @
THE LONG AXIS OF AREAS WHERE PLANTS ARE MASSED.

@ PERENNIAL PLANT LAYOUT @ TYPICAL POT PLANTING DETAIL @ CONCRETE PAVERS
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swieder
Text Box
Provide a detail of the screen wall

phannon
Text Box
Please refer to architectural sheets.  The wall is integrated into the building.
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PERMANENT TAP
WATER USE TYPE AREA (SF
HIGH WATER USE 0SF
LOW WATER USE 3,000 SF
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swieder
Text Box
Please remove all dimensions from the signage in case this changes

swieder
Line

swieder
Line

swieder
Text Box
Please provide a detail of the screen wall somewhere within the plan set. It should also be shown on this elevation

swieder
Callout
Show screen wall

SKleinpeter
Text Box
The wall is a full height brick wall to match the building.  The car in the street that just so happened to be in front of this space was removed for clarity.

SKleinpeter
Text Box
All signage dimensions have been removed from the elevations.

SKleinpeter
Text Box
The wall is a full height brick wall to match the building.  The car in the street that just so happened to be in front of this space was removed for clarity.
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Callout
Please remove this graphic from the building elevations as it could cause confusion from the zoning inspectors

SKleinpeter
Text Box
All graphics have been removed from the elevations in the windows or on the screens as requested.
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Callout
Is this the ROW line?  If so, please shift the pedestrian lights along Peoria east slightly so they are fully within the public ROW

jonw
Text Box
Locations revised as required.
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provides a choice of cutputs, optics, and finishes, offering you
Rexibility with exceptional continuity. Lumenarea Element ELMM10
is available in different colours and colour temperatures, allowing
you to create a number of effects and looks

Z2

Output (module lumens) 3000Im [30W, 1 LED module)

Colour and colour tlemperoture 000K, 4000K, 5000K

S-year limited worranty

L70 @ 120,000 hrs (25 °C)

, Extruded al

Wall support material

Heavy gouge aluminium parts

Moulded white and UV stabilised acrylic

Electrical and control

120 volts, 240 volts, 277 volts, 347 volts

IP&7 rated LED quick connectors for quick and easy maintenance

30W per LED madule

Electronic LED Driver (700 mA)

suite 1505, Moniveal, GC HIK 1G& CAT | B77 937 3003 | 514.937 3003 F 514937 4289

www Jumenpubiegroup. com

lumenpulse

ks changes io this product ol amy time without pricr nolics and wch madiicotion ihal be sffective immediately

1725 PEORIA - SITE PLAN WITH WAIVERS
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120 120 volis
240 240 volis
77 277 volis
347 347 volis
4 . Colour and colour temperature
ED module) 30K 3000K
40K 4000K
50K 5000K

6. Finish

BK Black Sandtex

BRZ Branze Sandtex

Sl Silver Sandiex

BKTX Textured black

BRITX Textured bronze nonmetallic

GRATX Textured medium grey

GRNTX Textured green

WHTX Textured white

cc Custom colour and finish [please specify RAL
colour] M

Notes:

1) For quatom RAL colours, specily RAL number kllewed by “TE bor haxdured linish fox RALFOOTTX). A
textured finish is recommended for ecse of moinlenance of all imenamen prodach. Please conault fackary
For othar RAL lesturas ord glossss, o %o malch oltemate colour chors, Final colour moiching rasubs may
vary.

™ Cansult factory for dimmirg opfises.

son, suite 1505, Montreal, QT HIK 1G6 CAT | B77 9373002 | 5749373003 F 514537 4289
ka.com wwew lumenpulsagroup.com

@ without price notica and such modification shall be effective Immediately

installation of the trim. Size of hobe should not exceed 6 1/4 inches for!
int-grid and drop celling applications. 2" plenum space required for |
OPTICS — Wafer-Thin downlight edge-lit LED technology wses lig
Polycarb | id llumination throughout thespace. |

and SD00K color temperature LEDs.

ELECTRICAL — Cannect directly to 120V power supply via providec
ith tfactor 0.9, Ambient op --40°F

driver gtemp
downto 108 (See page 2 for recommended dimmers). Standard input
Replaces 75W incandescent for 865 lumens and 100W incandescent {
LISTINGS — C5A certified to US and Canadian safety standards, E
location. Alr Tight certified in accordance with ASTM E283-2004, NO)
WARRANTY — 5-year limited warranty. Complete warranty terms |
www,asuttybrands.com/Customerflesources/Terms_and_condition
Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user envirom
Nl values are design or typical values, measured under laboratory o
Specifications subject to change withaut notice.

DOWHLIGHTING

Z1

Z4

NOTES

Avallable with 700mA or 1000mA option cnby.

Mot availabla with 347 aor L800.

AMEBPC only availab'e with 530mA or 700mA.

MVOLT driver operates on any line valtage from 120-277V (50/60 He).

Single fuse (SF) requines 120, 277 or 347 voltage aption. Double fuse |OF} requines 208, 240 or 480 vohage aption.

Mot availabla with ons light engine (10C). Only svalsbla with 200mA or 1000mA.

Compatible with 3/47 NPT pendant stem, provided by customern

Also available 2t 2 separste accessory; set Accessonies information at left,

ke with MAD or XADS24 aphions.

10 DMG not availabla with all PIR cr XAD options,

11 Mot availabla with 347V or 430V, Not availsble with fusing.

12 Reference Motion Sensor Tabie on Page 3.

13 All 924 devices specily the Aculty Contrals XPA AL1 005 EM XPoint wireless light controfer as & ULF24 sted device for
emergency lighting.

14 Rafsrance XAD tadla on Page 3.

003 O L B e B =

1A LM-T9-08, Deta is considered to be representative of the conligurations shown, within the tolerances ellowed by Lighting Facts.

Z3

an

s Wall luminaire is a stylish, fully

ED solution for building-mount

. It features a sleek, modern design

illy engineered to provide long-lasting,
ient lighting with a variety of optical
options for customized performance.
ected service life of over 20 years of

se and up to 74% in energy savings
rable 250W metal halide luminaires,

i Wall is a reliable, low-maintenance
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Z6

Ordering guide Example: GLIB-APD-1-4-80LA-4853-NW-120-BRP-LF
Optical
Prefix Contrals Mountlng | System* Wattage LED Color Voltage Finkh Options
GLE — 1 2 SO0LA-4835 NW o BLP F* Fusing
18" Gulwing LEL | Guliwing Standard Luminaire Single Type 2 4BLEDs, 350mA Neutral Wrile lack Paint
Ltk 4000K ans
cJT'Pa_[*“: aga| SHIE-DIM 2 2-90 BOLA-4853 g WP
onstant WIER | 1o coyihying LED with 0-10V 2018 Type 2350 | 48 LEDs, 530mA s asat s Whie Palnt
ELA-BK Dol 2@90 2710 105LA-4870 paed ERP
* Gullwing Wi PCR5%™ Photooel] Receptache only
13" GUWNGLED | gy1g-pppe 2@90" Type28270° | 48LEDs, 700mA | CooiWRER | 347 Brome Pt [ o e et
Restrest. K 18" Guihwing LED with Automatic | 5 4 SREE 500K o i ith 2 € s
Profile Dimming - . 70 min. CR1 Lo PCR74 Phatocell Receptacie
1 @Ay Type3 ABLEDS, 1A " UNV Matural | oo dmingand 2 audlany
6" Gutwig L ED it Moton | 29120 350 MOLk-8480 it | @e2m | MuminumPaine | co
3 LED with Motion e T T i
Respanse - 50% Low(oole @0 Type3@90° | 64 LEDs, J00mA 000K, T oy | 5 Exematbousesice et
maunied sensan) a 3270 200LA-641A O minCR | OA7-400) | OptionalColer || L Heuseside Shikd
GL18-APD-MRO* 43A0° Type 3@270° | G4LEDS 1A (tyoes 2, 3,4 anly)
19" Guilwing LED with APD with | W 4 200LA-9670 ¢ CLRY Clear Glass Lens (reduces
Molion Respanse Override Viall Mount, | Typed 96 LEDS. T00mA OC-RALTORM. partarmance)
{nole mounted sensor) Recessed
0le maun! B 4-50 o 2510!-»\‘—95_5“‘-‘ 5C RAPA 3* Round Pole Adaotar
GLIE-MRI“ Type- SO0 | SELEDS, BOOuA Special Colot | Required for 3° O 0. round or tapered
13* Gultwing LED with Motion | WS 270 265LA-9690 tound poles where lop ©.0. s less
Respanse at 50% Low (luminalre '--d'l Maunl, | qyoe4g270* | 96LEDS 500 MA o0 | thana®
cunted sensos) Surface
e e conduk | 5 TIOLA-BETA RPA?  4°and 5™ Round Pole
GLIB-AFD-MRI'* Type s 95LEDS, A Adapter
13" Gullwing LED with APD with Required for 4™ 5° C.0. round poles
Mation Response Override T
fuminzine mouned sersor) MA E-"-ral Arm Fitber - Mounts 1oa
il 2-3/8" O.D. mast am,
55 Systams . )
Remate wireless conlmiler avalabie) TR Single Transtton
LLE2 4= #2 lens for TR2® Twin Transtthon
B mounting helghts PIF2'  Pole Top Fitt
Py Top Fitter
LN ST lans ot 248~ Dia Tenon
9-20° mounting heights 4
LLCA™ %4 344 [ons for 3 J--F
71-40" mounting helghts 3"~ 312" Dia
Network system (SteWise) PTF4* thet
SWntegral medule*! 3127 - 4" Dia. Tenan
SW-MRIZ luminaie mounted SQPTF®  Sguare Pole Fitter
sensot option Type 3
SW-MRI7 lumina're mounted
sensar option Type 7
SW-MRO pole mounied sensar
option
1. Available 120-277V anly. 6. Luminaire door frame and optic assemibly provided standard 10, Mounts ko 4 2-3/8" Top Tenon Specify a round pole with a

Avallabdz 120 or 277V only,
MRS0 and APD-M

[

W

GLI8 06/17 pagelof8

9

dimmi
Works »

5 lens. Speciy CLR option for clear glass lens,
3-pinor 5-pin NEMA

Imming device

Ith DIM, APD, MRI, MR50, APD-MR1, APD-MRO.
| nat be connected Lo NEMA receptacle, ¥ ol of 5 W
3-pin o1 S-pin NEMA photocel /dimming device and  the exception of SW-MRI3, SW-MRIT and SW-MRO moiion

auxlltary connections are not connected (for future use anly),

450" 0.0, for asmooth transition.
Il Mot available in 120" mounting configurations
12 Requiresa 2-WE'QOD x4 424" roursd polé top Q.0
Specity Drilling {1, 2.
13. SW opdion is not avai

7 con 5 with

response options

LED area luminaire, large

be ordered separately)

system™

fFJ Standalone wall or pole
5 controller with #2 Lens.

(F) Standalone wall or pole
5 controller with #3 Lens.

{F) Standalone wall or pole
5 controller with #4 Lens.

temate Motion Response
"meciad to SieWlse man panel)

—1

FVR-2

GL18 Drill Template
¢

039"
(0.59 em)

va

0.875"
(222 cm)

4
+ @ +

G

Noted as required.

UTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3 SOUTH, RANGE 67
" OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
RA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

Z5

INS

00 % / P =50 %)

! FEET

3000K
0.95
30.4"
30.4"
18.1"

27 Ibs

80

41W LED/3000K
2796
41.0

68 Im/W
Bl U3G1
66.

10

10

03
5A/265ps
17

4 KV

EXTERIOR

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

PLAN
MARK

QrTY

MOUNTING

HEIGHT FROM
GRADE (NOTE 1)

DESCRIPTION

CUT-OFF

MANUFACTURER AND
CATALOG NUMBER

VOLTAGE

NO. OF
LAMPS

LAMP REMARKS
TYPE

Z1

15

RECESSED

+18'-0"

DOWNLIGHT

YES

LITHONIA
WF6—LED—30K—0ORB

120

13W LED RETAIL SOFFIT

72

SURFACE

+7,—O”
TO CENTER

WALL SCONCE

NO

LUMENPULSE
ELMM10—-120—-L30—-30K—S—BK

120

3OW LED ENTRANCES

Z3

SURFACE

+10"-0"

WALL PACK

YES

LITHONIA
DSXW1 LED-10C—-530-30K-T3M-120

120

20W LED GENERAL AREA

Z4

SURFACE

+10"-0"

PARKIING

NO

LITHONIA
DSXPG LED—10C—700—30K-TSW—120

120

26W LED PARKING AREAS

UNDER BUILDING

Z5

POLE

+16'-0"

POST TOP

YES

LOUIS POULSEN KIPP
90657—-US—LITMS—KIP-PT—LED—-30K-LO

120

41W LED PEDESTRIAN

76

POLE

+30"-0"

CITY STREET
POLE

YES

PHILIPS GARDCO
GL18—2—-50LA—4835—NW—HS

120

50W LED STREET

1. TO BOTTOM OF LENS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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swieder
Text Box
Please clearly note that the street lights should be mocha brown and the ped lights should be black

jonw
Text Box
Noted as required.




